		DET	AILS OF CONTRA	ACTS AWARD	ED ON SINGLE TENDE	R (OEM/OES/PAC/SS) B	ASIS CTPS		
	PERIOD : Feb	oruary 2024.							
SI. No.	Name of the Project	Details of Work/Supply	Name of the Awardee	Type or Nature of Single Tenders (OEM / OES/PAC/SS etc.)	Reason for awarding the work on Single Tender Basis	Work Order No./Supply Order No. and Date	Value of Contract Awarded	Related DFP under which the Work/Suppy has been awarded	Status of Work/Supply
1	CTPS	Procurement of Ash Level Sensing probe along with Controller for ESP CTPS Unit#7&8 DVC.	M/S EIP ENVIRO LEVEL CONTROLS PVT LTD,B-45, SECTOR-8, NOIDA- 201 301, UP NOIDA Pincode- 201301	Single (OES,OEM)	Indented items are covered under OEM/OES/SS list.Procurement done on OEM/OES basis for better reliability.	GEMC-511687761292676 (EBA Contract No.DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/IPH (E) U#7 and 8/CMM/Supply/00020 Dated 02/02/2024.	386450.00	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 120
2	СТРЅ	Procurement of AUMA make actuators for unit#7&8, CTPS.	M/S Thermo India, PLOT-JA/13, CITY CENTRE, SECTOR-4, BOKARO STEEL CITY, Pin-827004	Single (OES,OEM)	OEM /OES	GEMC-511687758524615 (EBA Contract No. DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/IPH (E) U#7 AND 8/CMM/Supply/00021/Capi tal) Dated 08/02/2024	2589881.00	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 180

3	CTPS	Procurement of spare for Vibration Monitoring Station at CHP of CTPS, U#7&8.	M/S FORBES MARSHALL PVT.LTD, Plot No. B-85, Phase- II, Chakan Industrial Area, Village- Savardari-Chakan, Taluka-Khed, Pune- 410501	Single (OES,OEM)	OEM /OES	GEMC-511687725052176 & DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/C&I #7&8/CMM/Supply/00012 Dated 06/02/2024.	224052.00	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 90
4	CTPS	Procurement of Main Reducer Gear Box for Coal Mill BBD4772 under Capital Budget for EU CODE-COAL MILL(7-8)- CTPS/EU No00347.	M/S TRADECO, Ganga Apartment, Opp. Ranchi Club Ltd.5-Main Road, Ranchi-834001	Single (OES,OEM)	M/s Shanti Gears Limited is the OEM of Indented items.	GEMC-511687720713597 EBA:DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/Coal Mill U#7 and 8/CMM/Supply/00006/Capi tal Dated 16/02/2024	13717697.40	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 240
5		Procurement of spare for VOLTAS make 15TR Package A.C Machines (Model: DPUASH150C) installed at 220KV Switchyard, CTPS#7&8.	M/S VOLTAS LIMITED, Voltas Limited, Voltas House, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur-831001	Single (OES,OEM)	1:1 interchangeability & fitment	GEMC-511687730444059 (EBA Contract No. DVC/Contrac/Head Quarter/CHP (E) U#7 &8/CMM/Supply /00012 Dated 17/02/2024	102732.53	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 90

6	Procurement of limitorgue actuator (SMB 4-200) OF Unit 7&8 CTPS	M/s Limitorque India Limited- kolkata 17th Floor, Suite no6, 33A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, KOLKATA- 700071.	Single (OES,OEM)	Indented items are covered under OEM/OES/SS list.Indented items are crucial and directly related to Generation system, procurement of these actuators done on OEM/OES basis for better reliability.	GEMC- 511687725093992(EBA Contract No. DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/IPH (E) U#7 and 8/CMM/Supply/00022/Capi tal Dated 20/02/2024	6399598.00	2.3(i) of DFP C&M	Schedule(in days) 168
7	Procurement of Main oil pump assembly consisting of 3 CBOMs MOP ASSLY , IMPELLER ASSLY & MOP CASING for CTPS, U#7&8, DVC.		Single (OES,OEM)	OEM /OES	GeMC-511687753784550 EBA DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/Turbine aux U#7 and 8/ CMM Supply /00005/Capital dated 19/02/2024	8750880.00	2.3(i) of DFP C&M.	Schedule(in days) 365

	Name of the	Details of Work	Name of the	Type or	Reason for awarding	Work Order No. and	Value of	Related DFP	Status of Work
	Project		Awardee	Nature of	the work on Single	Date	Contract	under which	
				Single	Tender Basis		Awarded (in	the Work has	
SI. No.				Tenders			Rs.)	been awarded	
				(OEM /					
				OES/PAC/SS					
				etc.)					

1	CTPS, Chandrapura	of UPS system of 2 X 12 KVA of Ash Handling Plant & 2 X 7.5 KVA of DM Plant of CTPS, Unit#7&8 through M/s Vertiv Energy Pvt. Ltd. (formerly known as M/s DB Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd.), the OEM for two	ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED, JAMSHEDPUR,	OEM / OES	M/s. VERTIV ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED is OEM of the subject Job. OEM provides, specialized technical expertise in case of major breakdown and periodic maintenance jobs of UPS system .		820859.92	DFP SI. No. 3.3(a) of Materials Management	Completion Period: 730 days from the date of commencemen t of work.
2	CTPS, Chandrapura	of lift (Make OTIS) installed in old plant administrative building at CTPS for Two Years	· •	OEM / OES	M/s. Otis Elevator Company(India) Ltd. Is the OEM/OES of the Lift installed in Administrative Building and Switchyard Control Room building. OTIS provides better expertise, reliability and safety in operation and maintenance of Lift.	GEMC-511687710549974 (EBA Contract No. DVC/Contract/Head Quarter/CHP (E) U# 7 and 8/CMM/Works and Service/00002) Dated 22/02/2024	763434.63	DFP Sl. No. 3.3(a) of Materials Management	Completion Period: 730 days from the date of commencemer t of work.